RESOLUTION	NO.		

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, APPROVING THE ATTACHED LEASE AGREEMENT, BETWEEN THE CITY AND GARRISON BIGHT MARINA, INC. FOR CERTAIN PROPERTY LOCATED IN THE UPLAND ANGELFISH PIER AREA ON PALM AVENUE; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, City staff recommends approval of this lease concurrent with City Commission approval of a submerged land lease for abutting areas, where the Angelfish pier is located [Resolution No. 20-TBD]; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That the attached Lease Agreement, between the City and Garrison Bight Marina, Inc. for certain property located in the upland area at Angelfish Pier on Palm Avenue, is hereby approved.

immediate	ly upon its p	bassage and	adoption	and au	thentica	tion by	
the signa	ature of the	Presiding	Officer	and the	e Clerk	of the	
Commissio	n.						
Pass	ed and adopte	d by the Ci	ty Commis	ssion at	a meeti	.ng held	
this	day of		_, 2020.				
Auth	enticated by	the Presid	ding Off	icer and	d Clerk	of the	
Commissio	n on	day of _		_ , 2020.			
File	d with the Cle	erk on			, 2020).	
	Mayor Te	eri Johnsto	n				
	Vice Mag	yor Sam Kau	fman				
	Commiss	ioner Grego	ry Davila				
	Commiss	ioner Mary	Lou Hoove	r			
	Commissioner Clayton Lopez						
	Commiss	ioner Billy	Wardlow				
	Commiss	ioner Jimmy	Weekley				
ATTEST:		TER	I JOHNSTO	N, MAYOF	l .		
CHERYL SM	ITH, CITY CLE	 RK					

 $\underline{\text{Section 2}} \colon \quad \text{That this Resolution shall go into effect}$